

RESOLUTION 1-1
Section 06-00000-00-GM

WHEREAS, bids were opened in the office of the County Engineer on November 18, 2005 for the aggregate needs of the Sangamon County Highway Department for the period January 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006; and,

WHEREAS, the results of the bid opening are shown on the attached tabulation of bids with the low bidder's bid for each item highlighted; and,

WHEREAS, there were 20 items bid with 1 item being bid over the approved engineer's estimate; and,

WHEREAS, the County Engineer is recommending that the low bids be accepted.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of Sangamon County, at its Regular Reconvened Adjourned September Session, assembled this 13th day of December, A.D., 2005 that the low bidder's bid for each item be accepted and contracts awarded to the low bidders whose bids are highlighted on the attached tabulation of bids.

FILED

NOV 23 2005

Joe Aiello
Sangamon County Clerk

I, Joe Aiello, County Clerk in and for said County in the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof as provided by Statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a RESOLUTION adopted by the County Board of Sangamon County at its REGULAR RECONVENED ADJOURNED SEPTEMBER SESSION, assembled this 13th day of December, A.D., 2005.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Springfield in said County, this 13th day of December, A.D., 2005.

Joe Aiello
COUNTY CLERK

Respectfully submitted

Sam Malullo
DeBeauvoir
D. Mendenhall
Tom Brown
Bob Glenn
Rosemary Long
Kennis Wick
Timothy A. Hoff

Road and Bridge Committee
Sangamon County Board

12

SANGAMON COUNTY NOVEMBER 18, 2005
 06-00000-00-GM 10:00 A.M. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Item	Description	Delivery	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Total	Central Stone Company		Donley Trucking, Inc.		Curry Ice & Coal, Inc.		Miller's Lime Service		Corey Taylor Trucking	
							Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE																
1	Stockpile #13	Beamington	Ton	2,500	\$14.38	\$35,950.00	\$13.37	\$33,425.00								
2	Stockpile #4	Auburn	Ton	2,400	\$14.16	\$33,984.00	\$12.83	\$30,792.00								
3	Stockpile #6	Riddle Hill	Ton	3,000	\$16.76	\$50,280.00	\$13.82	\$41,460.00								
4	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Ton	10,000	\$14.28	\$142,800.00	\$13.37	\$133,700.00								
5	Stockpile #7	Spaulding	Ton	2,000	\$14.84	\$29,680.00	\$13.87	\$27,740.00	\$13.13	\$26,260.00						
6	Stockpile #8	Buffalo Hart	Ton	5,000	\$14.61	\$73,050.00	\$13.82	\$69,100.00	\$13.13	\$65,650.00						
7	Stockpile #1	Chatham	Ton	1,000	\$14.38	\$14,380.00	\$13.37	\$13,370.00								
8	Stockpile #11	Rochester	Ton	700	\$14.38	\$10,066.00	\$13.14	\$9,198.00								
9	Stockpile #9	Illiopele	Ton	2,500	\$16.64	\$41,600.00	\$12.83	\$32,075.00								
10	Stockpile #17	New Berlin	Ton	2,500	\$15.99	\$39,975.00	\$14.34	\$35,850.00								
11	Stockpile #18	Farm Supply	Ton	350	\$14.36	\$5,026.00	\$14.34	\$5,019.00								
12	Stockpile #14	Pawnee	Ton	1,200	\$13.09	\$15,708.00	\$13.14	\$15,768.00								
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE																
TYPE B (CA-6), (Furnished & Delivered)																
13	Stockpile #8	Riddle Hill	Ton	4,000	\$10.20	\$40,800.00	\$8.78	\$35,120.00								
14	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Ton	1,500	\$9.28	\$13,920.00	\$8.48	\$12,720.00								
15	Stockpile #13	Beamington	Ton	6,000	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.82	\$52,920.00								
16	Stockpile #4	Auburn	Ton	1,500	\$10.20	\$15,300.00	\$8.72	\$13,080.00								
CA-7 or CA-11 Crushed Stone																
(Furnished & Delivered)																
17	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Ton	5,000	\$13.13	\$65,650.00	\$12.47	\$62,350.00								
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE																
CA-14 Crushed Stone, (Furnished & Delivered)																
18	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Ton	2,000	\$13.83	\$27,660.00	\$13.27	\$26,540.00								
19	Stockpile #13	Beamington	Ton	1,000	\$13.84	\$13,840.00	\$13.27	\$13,270.00								
20	Stockpile #6	Riddle Hill	Ton	2,000	\$14.50	\$29,000.00	\$13.82	\$27,640.00								
NON WFI																
FA-4 FILTER SAND (Furnished & Delivered)																
24	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Ton	3,000	\$13.22	\$39,660.00					\$12.80	\$37,800.00				